ZM721P,ZM722P,ZM724P
REV A.1 1 / 29
10MHz, Precision, Rail-to-Rail I/O CMOS Operational
Amplifier
1 Features
 High Gain Bandwidth:10MHz
 Rail-to-Rail Input and Output
±0.5mV Max Vos (ZM721P, ZM722P)

ZM721P, ZM722P, ZM724P
4 / 29
5 Package/Ordering Information(1)
Orderable
Device Package Type Pin Channel Op Temp(°C) Device
Marking(2) MSL(3) Package Qty
ZM721PXF SOT23-5 5 1 -40℃~125℃ 721P MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000
ZM721PXC5 SOT353(SC70-5) 5 1 -40℃~125℃ 721P MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000
ZM721BPXF SOT23-5 5 1 -40℃~125℃ 721BP MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000
ZM721BPXC5 SOT353(SC70-5) 5 1 -40℃~125℃ 721BP MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000
ZM722PXK SOIC-8(SOP8) 8 2 -40℃~125℃ ZM722P MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000
ZM722PXM MSOP-8 8 2 -40℃~125℃ ZM722P MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000
ZM722PXQ TSSOP-8 8 2 -40℃~125℃ ZM722P MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000
ZM722PXTDE8 DFN2X2-8 8 2 -40℃~125℃ ZM722P MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000
ZM724PXP SOIC-14(SOP14) 14 4 -40℃~125℃ ZM724P MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000
ZM724PXQ TSSOP-14 14 4 -40℃~125℃ ZM724P MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000
NOTE:
(1) This information is the most current data available for the designated devices. This data is subject to change without notice and revision of this
document. For browser-based versions of this data sheet, refer to the right-hand navigation.
(2) There may be additional marking, which relates to the lot trace code information (data code and vendor code), the logo or the environmental
category on the device.
(3) MSL, The Moisture Sensitivity Level rating according to the JEDEC industry standard classifications.
ZM721P, ZM722P, ZM724P
5 / 29
6 Pin Configuration and Functions (Top View)
Pin Description
NAME
PIN
I/O DESCRIPTIONZM721P ZM721BP
SOT23-5/
SOT353(SC70-5)
SOT23-5/
SOT353(SC70-5)